

## City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

## **Document Tracking Sheet**

Meeting Date:

9/18/2019

Sponsor(s):

Misc. Transmittal

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Zoning Reclassification Map No. 6-F at 2919-2929 S

Halsted St - App No. 20162T1

**Committee(s) Assignment:** 

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

FINAL FOR PUBLICATION

## **ORDINANCE**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning

Ordinance is hereby amended by changing all of the M1-2, Limited

Manufacturing/Business Park District symbols as shown on Map No. 6-F

in the area bounded by:

A line 176.5 feet south of and parallel to West 29th Street; the public alley next east of

and parallel to South Halsted Street; a line 323 feet south of and parallel to West 29th

Street; and South Halsted Street.

To those of a B3-2, Community Shopping District

SECTION 2. This Ordinance takes effect after its passage and due publication.

Common address of property: 2919-29 South Halsted Street, Chicago

## A NARRATIVE AND PLANS FOR TYPE 1 ZONING AMENDMENT FOR 2919-29 SOUTH HALSTED STREET, CHICAGO

The subject property is currently improved with a commercial building, housing an existing 4,500 square feet day care center and some offices. The Applicant needs a zoning change in order to allow an interior expansion of the existing day care center within the existing building, for a total of 14,829 square feet of day care space and 4,000 square feet will remain as offices.

Project Description:	Zoning Change from an M1-2, Limited Manufacturing/Business Park District to a B3-2, Community Shopping District				
Use:	Day Care Center / Offices				
Floor Area Ratio:	0.97				
Lot Area:	19,484.50 Square Feet				
Building Floor Area:	Existing Day Care Floor Area: 4,500 SF Proposed Day Care Floor Area: 14,829 SF Proposed Floor Area for Offices: 4,000 SF				
Density:	N/A				
Off- Street Parking:	Parking Spaces: 10				
Set Backs:	Existing Front: 0 Feet Existing North Side: 4 Feet Existing South Side: 0 Feet Existing Rear: 0 Feet				
Building height:	Existing: 32 Feet 6 Inches				

O the American Clip (1): 4	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	insv Red abootisloss Terminal	ION IN EXISTING	DAYCARE EXPANSI (2) STORY, MIXED-U BUILDING	DLG-15 3779 10 4 192300 10 4 192300 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	тт. Е РАСЕ
		GENERAL NOTES  Application of the control of the co	All Transplants of the Control of th	ACCESSIBILITY NOTES  ***Control of the control of t	A Control with a Data V. Control was an Intaggradus to 1.00 modern a control was a control with a control with a control was a control with a control was a control was a control with a control was a control w	CONTROL OF
DAYCARE EXPANSION IN EXISTING (2) STORY MIXED-USE MASONRY BUILDING 2929 S. HALSTED STREET		o cococococococococococococococococococ	.05 B1	ACOP STANDING IN TOTAL SENTENCE IN ACCOUNT SUITUNG  ACCOPAGE MACCONITY SUITUNG  O	SITE PLAN  () SITE PLAN  () STE PLAN  () STE PLAN	
GENERAL BULLDING REQUIREMENTS PER CZO AND CBC (MOST CURRENT EDITIONS)  ESSUE  ZONING ORDZAWICE REQUIREMENTS  LOCATION  LOCATIO		The control of the	Pauling Control of Con			







